
SR 

NO BUS STOP A.M PM TWO WAY ONE WAY

1

PARAKKALKADAVU/

KOLLAD MALAMELKADAVU 7.30 3.50 1150 975

2 PULIMOODU SHAPPUMPADY 7.32 3.52 1300 1050

3  NALKAVALA 7.35 3.55 1350 1075

4 DIWAN PURAM 7.4 3.57 1470 1135

5 DIWAN KAVALA 7.42 3.58 1500 1150

6 MOOLAVATTON S.N.D.P 7.43 4 1500 1150

7 DIWANKAVALA MUPPAIKADU 7.45 4 1500 1150

8 DIWANKAVALA MOOLAVATTOM 7.32 3.42 1500 1150

9 KOLLAD KOLLAM KAVALA 7.50 4.05 1350 1075

10

KOLLAD PALLIKUNNU KSEB/

ST PAUL'S SCHOOL 7.52 4.08 1300 1050

11 KOLLAD CHURCH / KURISHUMTHOTTI 7.52 4.08 1330 1065

12 KOLLAD PUMP HOUSE 7.53 4.10 1350 1075

13 KADUVAKKULAM JN 7.55 4.15 1450 1125

14 POOVANTHURUTHU POWER HOUSE 7.58 4.15 1500 1150

15 PLAMMOOD 8.00 4.16 1500 1150

16 PAKKIL JUNCTION 8.05 4.18 1650 1225

17 CHETTIKUNNU 8.10 4.22 1700 1250

18 MAVILANGU 8.05 4.30 1700 1250

19 KALLOOPARAMBIL CHURCH-Bukkana 8.08 4.30 1600 1200

20 PALLAM POST OFFICE 8.2 4.32 1750 1275

21 PANNIMATTOM JN 8.23 4.35 1550 1175

22 PANNIMATTOM KAPPA KADA 8.25 4.36 1520 1160

23 CHANNANIKKADU VAYANASHALA 8.27 4.37 1500 1150

24

CHANNANIKKADU PLACHIRA

  KURISHUPALLI 8.29 4.38 1400 1100

25 PARUTHUMPARA JUNCTION 8.30 4.40 1400 1100

26 AIMAN KAVALA(PARAGON PADI) 8.34 4.41 1300 1050

27 OTTAKANJIRAM 8.32 4.42 1300 1050

28 CHOZIYAKKADU PANCHAYATHU KINAR 8.35 4.45 1350 1075

29 CHOZHIKKADU TEMPLE 8.37 4.46 1300 1050

TIME RATE

DON BOSCO SCHOOLS, PUTHUPPALLY

SCHOOL BUS ROUTE 2023- 2024

BUS NO. 12   



30 CHOZHIYAKKADU KALLUNKAL KADAVU 8.39 4.46 1350 1075

31 PARAKKAL KADAVU KURISHUTHOTTI 8.40 3.48 1100 950

32 PARAKKAL KADAVU JAI SHANKAR KALARI 8.42 3.46 1050 925

33 KOLLADU  CHOOLAKKAVALA 7.55 4.30 1450 1125

34 PATHINANJIL STORES 8.20 4.55 1600 1200

35 ILLIMUDU KARAMUDU 8.30 5.02 1650 1225

36 BORMA KAVALA 8.35 5.08 1700 1250

37 MAHATMAJI AUDITORIUM 8.4 5.15 1500 1150

38 KANNANKULAM 8.45 5.19 1500 1150

39 CHANNANIKKADU KAIRALI NAGAR 8.46 5.20 1450 1125


